The study will be conducted at a single investigational site 
in the following location: Loma Linda University Health.

Selection of 
Subjects

A minimum of 96 enrolled Subjects that complete the treatment is 
planned for this study.  To achieve this minimum, the Investigator 
may enroll up to one hundred and twenty five (125) subjects.  

To be considered eligible for enrollment, Subjects must meet all the 
inclusion criteria and none of the exclusion criteria listed below.  

HealthCare

CLINICAL INVESTIGATION 
PLAN

CLIN-PROT-CIP-11-050084

Version: 2

Status: Release

[...]

control device is being used in a manner consistent with the ed indication and IFU.  

6.5. SUBJECT ENROLLMENT

A minimum of ninety six (96) enrolled Subjects that complete the treatment is planned for this 
study.  To achieve this minimum, the Investigator may enroll up to one hundred and twenty 
five (125) subjects.  

6.5.1. Enrollment Criteria

To be considered eligible for enrollment, Subjects must meet all the inclusion listed in section 
6.5.1.1 and none of the exclusion criteria listed in Section 6.5.1.2.  Subjects are to be assessed 
for eligibility no more than 3-6 weeks prior (ie, at least 3 weeks but no more than 6 weeks) to